§720 TITLE 15-COMMERCE AND TRADE Page 516
203(a), 44 F.R. 33663, 33666, 93 Stat. 1373, 1376, effectj.ve
July 1, 1979, set out under section 719e of this title. Of­
fice of Federal Inspector for the Alaska Natural Gas
Transportation System abolished and functions and au­
thority vested in Inspector transferred to Secretary of
Energy by section 3012(b) of Pub. L. 102--486, set out as
an Abolition of ·Office of Federal Inspector note .under

CHAPTER 16-EMERGENCY RELIEF
§§ 721, 722. Omitted
CODIFICATION
Sections, acts May i2, 1933, ch. 30, §§ 1, 2, 48 Stat. 55,
56;.Feb. 15, 1934, ch. 13, §1, 48 Stat. 351, were enacted.as
temporary legislation during the economic emergency
in 1933. ·
SUPPLEMENTARY LEGISLATION
Legislation supplementary to the Federal Emergency
Relief Act of 1933 was contained in the following acts,
executive orders, and reorganization plans: Res. Apr. 8,
1935, ch. 48, 49 Stat. 115; Aug. 12, 1935, ch. 508, §3, 49
Stat. 596; Aug, 24, 1935, ch. 641, §55, 49 Stat. 781; Feb. 11,
1936, ch. 49, §7, 49 Stat. 1134; Feb. 11, 1936, ch:· 51; 49 Stat.
1135; June 22, 1936; ch. · 689, title II, 49 Stat. 1608; Res.
Feb; 24, 1937, ch. 17, 50 Stat. 21; June 29, 1937, 11 p.m.,
ch: 401, 50 Stat. 357; Mar. 2, 1938, ch. 38, 52 Stat. 83; June
21? 1938, ch. 554, 52 Stat. 817; Feb. 4, 1939, ch. 1, 53 Stat.
508; Res. Apr. 1, 1939, .ch. 34, 53 Stat. 5551 Apr. 13, 1939,
ch. 62, 53 Stat. 578; Res. June 30, 1939, ch. 252, 53 Stat.
927; Apr. 6, 1940, ch. 77, 54 Stat. 99; June 26, 1940, ch. 428
title II, 54 Stat.' 590; Res. June 26, 1940, c~. 432, 54 Stat:
611; June 27, 1940, ch. 437, title I, 54 Stlit. 633; Oct. 9,
1940, ch. 780, title I, 54 Stat. 1035; Mar. 1, 1941, ch. 9,§1,
55 Stat. 15; Apr. 5, 1941, .. ch. 40, §1, 55 Stat. 110; July 1,
1941, ch. 266, 55 Stat. 396; July l; 1941, ch. 269, titl'e II,
55 Stat. 48-7; Dec. 17, 1941, ch. 591, 55 Stat. 810; ·June 27,
1942, ch. 450, § 1, 56 Stat. 410; July 2, 1942, bh. 475, title
II, 56 Stat. 571; Res. July 2, 1942, ch. 479, 56 Stat. 634;
June 22, 1943, ch. 138, 57 Stat. 161; June 26, 1943, ch. 145,
title I, §101, 57 Stat. 180; July 12, 1943, ch. 221, title VII,
57 Stat. 518; July 12, 1943, 4 p.m., E. W. T., ch. 229, title
I, 57 Stat. 539, 540; Dec. 23,.1943, ch. 380, title I, 57 Stat.
615; ,June 28, 1944, ch. 302, title II, 58 Stat. 564; June 28,
J.~44, ch. 304, title I, 58 Stat. 602; Apr. 25, 1945, ch. 95,
t1tle I, § 1, 59 Stat. 80.
Ex. Ord. Nos. 7305, Feb. 28-, 1936; 7334, Apr. 3, 1936, 1
F.R. 121; 7436, Aug. 21, 1936, 1 F.R. 1204; 7469, Oct. 13,
1936, 1 F.R. 1581; 7512, Dec. 16, 1936, 1 F.R. 2159; 7553, Feb.
17, 1937, 2 F.R. 338.
Reorg. Plan No. I of 1939, §§201, 206, 301; 305, 306, eff.
July 1, 1939, 4 F.R. 272S.:.2730, 53 Stat. 1424-1428.
§ 723. Repealed. Pub. L. 89-554, § 8(a), Sept. 6,
1966, 80 Stat. 648 .
Section, acts May 12, 1933; ch. 30, §3, 46 Stat. 56; Feb.
15, 1934, ch. 13, § 1, 48 Stat. 351, was enacted as tem­
porary legislation during the economic emergency-in
1933.
--------··-· ·-~~---~--
§§ 724 to 728: Oiiii.tted
CODIFICATION
Sections, acts May 12, 1933, ch. 30, §§4-8, ·48 Stat.
56-58; Feb. 15, 1934, .ch. 13, §1, 48 Stat. 351, were enacted
as temporary legislation during the economic emer­
gency in 1933.
CHAPTER 16A-EMERGENCY PETROLE~
ALLOCATION ·
§§ 751 to 760h. Omitted
CODIFICATION
Sections '751 to 760h.were omitted pursuant to section